Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Manual Reference
Number Issue Date Licence Number Number

171810 17/06/2025  Club Gaming Permit6 Club Gaming Permit6
171805 17/06/2025  SLO513 SLO513

171788 16/06/2025  GPL0022 GPL0022

171186 20/06/2025  SL0440 SL0440

170483 20/06/2025  SLO379 SL0379

Client First Name

Rebecca

Lynnette
Charlotte

Client
Surname

Savory

Leslie
Dicker

Company Name
(Where Applicable)
Swaffham and District Conservative Club

Premises Name

Swaffham and District Conservative Club
Friends of Bawdeswell School

Key West Restaurants Ltd Cookies

Great Ellingham Pre-School

Friends of Thompson Primary School

Licence Type

Club Gaming Permit - Fast Track with CPC
Small Society Lotteries

Adult Gaming Centre

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Application Type

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor



General Licensing Openness Report \m

&
The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with \\
the Council's policy requirements. Brecklgmg

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type Application Type
171807 17/06/2025 STC0181 STC0181 Charlotte Smith Lavender Lattes Lavender Lattes Street Trading Consent - 1 Year Renewal

171796 17/06/2025 STC0114 STCO0114 Julia Kirby Pizza Roma Street Trading Consent - 1 Year Renewal

171794 16/06/2025 STC0195 STC0195 Simon Turner Sharrington Strawberries Street Trading Consent - 1 Year New Application
171783 18/06/2025 STCE12 STCE12 Symone Slater Combat2Coffee Street Trading - Community Event New Application
171527 16/06/2025 AWL0181 AWL0181 Thornwood Farm Thornwood Farm Kennels Animal Welfare Licence Renewal

171327 16/06/2025 AWL0204 AWL0204 Samantha Clarke Samantha Clarke Animal Welfare Licence New Application
171289 18/06/2025 AWL0054 AWL0054 Sophie Gordon Hedingham Alpacas/Let's Go Alpacas! Animal Welfare Licence Renewal

170708 20/06/2025 HH0253 HHO0253 Dawn Taylor Clothes Collection Ltd World Cancer Care House to House Collection Charity Return Received



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
171840
171839
171837
171835
171832
171830
171829
171828
171827
171824
171820
171817
171816
171813
171812
171800
171799
171792
171791
171787
171786
171785
171688
171557

Issue Date

20/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
17/06/2025
17/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025

Licence
Number
PLO117
PLO117
PA1527
PLO411
PA1947
PL1202
PA1946
PLO133
PLO286
PL1021
PL1183
CP0051
PL1234
PL1068
PLO146
PLO132
PLO150
PLO045
CP0026
PL1108
PLO389
CP0040
PL1198
PL1006

Manual Reference
Number
PLO117
PLO117
PA1527
PLO411
PA1947
PL1202
PA1946
PLO133
PLO286
PL1021
PL1183
CP0051
PL1234
PL1068
PLO146
PLO132
PLO150
PLO045S
CP0026
PL1108
PLO389
CP0040
PL1198
PL1006

Client First Name
Sivasubramaniam
Sivasubramaniam
Sophie

Michaela

Karla

Armando Jorge Faria

Angela

Jennifer Mary

Client Surname
Suthakar
Suthakar
Barnham-Way
Bollard
Meachen

Guist General Store Ltd
Broegas

Crocker

Lock
Thetford & District Ex Service & Social Club

Wang

Company Name
(Where applicable)
Watton Stores
Watton Stores

Greene King Retailing Limited
B & O Thetford Ltd

Iceland Foods Limited
Norfolk County Council
8488047

Mundford Cricket Club

THE WEETING STEAM ENGINE RALLY
Bawdeswell Village Hall

Elmtree Beers Ltd

TG Convenience Stores Limited

T Store Ltd

Post Office Store

Swaffham and District Conservative Club
Dereham Golf Club

W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd

Premises Name
Watton Stores
Watton Stores

The Chase

B & O Thetford Ltd

Iceland

Gressenhall Farm and Workhouse

Guist General Store

Arena Sport Club

Mundford Cricket Club

The Weeting Steam Engine Rally and Country S
Bawdeswell Village Hall

Elmtree Beers

Swaffham Service Station

Victoria Stores

Post Office Stores

Swaffham and District Conservative Club
Dereham Golf Club

Greenbanks Hotel and Restaurant
Thetford & District Ex-Service & Social Club
Morrisons

The Ship Inn

Licence Type

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Change of Name/Address of DPS
Change of Name or Address
Annual Fee

New Application

Premises Licence - Lapse
New Application

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Premises Licence - Lapse
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Minor Variation

Transfer



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

 applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
171838
171826
171825
171814
171806
171784
171765
171760
171759
171742
171250
171157
170848
170421
169581

Licence

Issue Date Number

20/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
17/06/2025
17/06/2025
16/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
16/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
18/06/2025
20/06/2025

HV0842
HV0836
EXPV0068
PV0315
EXPV0059
HV0744
PV0454
PV0453
PV0452
CD0383
CD0700
CDO0511
CD0203
CD0573
CD0416

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0842
HV0836
EXPV0068
PV0315
EXPV0059
HV0744
PV0454
PV0453
PV0452
CD0383
CDO0700
CDO0511
CD0203
CDO0573
CDO0416

Client First Name
Douglas
Nicholas
Tony

Claire
Anthony
Wayne
Muhammad
Muhammad
Muhammad
Andrew
Zaheer
Daniel

lan

Robyn

Paul

Client Surname

Perry
Carrington
How
Sessions
Westwood
North
Usman
Usman
Usman
Nicholson
Nizami

Eke
Hunter
Martin
Wood

Company name

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Andrew Nicholson
Zaheer Nizami
Daniel Eke

lan Hunter

Robyn Martin
Paul Wood

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Private Hire Vehicle

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Renewal

Renewal

Expired

Renewal

Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
New Application

New Application

New Application

Notification of Points/Conviction
DBS Application only

DBS Application only

Notification of Points/Conviction
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
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